Data Sheet No. PD60268 revA
Typical Connection
Features
• Floating channel designed for bootstrap operation
• Fully operational to +200 V
• Tolerant to negative transient voltage, dV/dt immune
• Gate drive supply range from 10 V to 20 V
• Undervoltage lockout

www.irf.com 15
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS:  233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245  Tel: (310) 252-7105
ORDER INFORMATION
                       8-Lead PDIP  IRS2001PbF
8-Lead SOIC  IRS2001SPbF
8-Lead SOIC  Tape & Reel  IRS2001STRPbF
LEADFREE PART MARKING INFORMATION
Lead Free Released
Non-Lead Free
Released
Part number
Date code
IRSxxxxx
YWW?
?XXXXPin 1
Identifier
IR logo
Lot Code
(Prod mode - 4 digit SPN code)
Assembly site code
Per SCOP 200-002
P
? MARKING CODE
The SOIC-8 is MSL2 qualified.
This product has been designed and qualified for the industrial level.
Qualification standards can be found at www.irf.com
Data and specifications subject to change without notice. 8/18/2008
Not recommended for new designs. For new designs, we recommend IRS2005SPBF.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 International Rectifier:
  IRS2001PBF  IRS2001STRPBF  IRS2001SPBF